„UNDP“) i Ministarstva ekologije, održivog razvoja i razvoja sjevera (u daljem 
tekstu: „Ministarstvo“), o prenosu na Ministarstvo – koje ovim putem prihvata puno vlasništvo i pravo 
svojine – namještaja po mjeri, kako je opisano u priloženom Aneksu: Tehničke specifikacije namještaja po 
mjeri, u ukupnoj vrijednosti od 518.380,63 EUR (pet stotina osamnaest hiljada trista osamdeset eura i 
šezdeset tri centa), bez uračunatog PDV-a i carinskih dažbina, kao i namještaja kako je opisano u 
priloženom Aneksu: Tehničke specifikacije komadni namjestaj, u ukupnoj vrijednosti od 244.180,91 EUR 
(dvjesta četrdeset četiri hiljade sto osamdeset eura i devedeset jedan cent), bez uračunatog PDV-a i

[...]

Development and Northern region development of Montenegro  (hereinafter referred to as the 
“Ministry”), for the transfer to the Ministry, which hereby accepts full title and ownership, of custom-
made furniture, hereto as attached Annex Technical Specifications of the custom-made furniture, at a 
total cost of EUR 518,380.63 (five hundred eighteen thousand three hundred eighty euros and sixty-
three cents) excluded of VAT and Customs charges and as attached Annex Technical Specifications of 
the furniture, at a total cost of EUR 244,180.91 (two hundred forty-four thousand one hundred eighty 
euros and eighty-one cents) excluded of VAT and Customs charges. 

Supply, delivery and installation of furniture represent assistance as part of the project the project 
“Enhancing environmental leadership and performance through innovative initiatives" (hereinafter

[...]

Development and Northern region development of Montenegro  (hereinafter referred to as the 
“Ministry”), for the transfer to the Ministry, which hereby accepts full title and ownership, of vehicles, 
hereto as Technical Specification of the equipment, at a total cost of EUR  238,369.24 (Two hundred 
thirty-eight thousand three hundred sixty-nine euros and twenty-four cents) excluded of VAT and 
Customs charges.  

The vehicles transferred represent assistance as part of the project the project “Enhancing 
environmental leadership and performance through innovative initiatives" (hereinafter referred to as